Alps OMM LenzerHeide 2019 Resul

Overall Race Time
Position Names Category Country /Status
A Course

1 Stefan/Jonas Schonenberger M SuUl 13:14:36
2 Jonathan Whilock/Bryan Carr MV GBR 13:58:29
3 Roman Freitag/Markus Buchtele M AUT 14:15:01

Rob Smart/Nicki Adams MIX GBR DNF

Colette Sangwin/Jeremy Henshaw MIXV GBR DNF

B Course

1 Frederico Caldini/lrene Pozzebon M GBR 09:49:49
NC Harry Fox/Joseph Kingdon MIX SuUl 09:56:25
NC Beat Blichi/LeilaRiiesch MIX 08:58:43
2 Christophe Gary/Michael Steffens M FRA 11:04:06
3 James Turner/Gillian Wasson MIX GBR 11:08:55
4 Padraig Brady/Jlirgen Gerstner M IRL 12:48:10
5 Stefan Gasser/Jens Gyger M SUl 12:50:24
6 Caroline Dent/Garreth Dent MIX GBR 13:04:18
NC Douglas Begg/Tony Mate M GBR 13:19:00

David Matthews/Andrew Nethercott M GBR DNF

Lloyd Exley/Christopher Deacon M GBR DNF

Quentin Garcia/Johan Duval M FRA DNF

Rob Smart/Nicki Adams MIX GBR DNF

Stephanie Dammig/Torston Sporcke MIX DNF

Kathleen Aubrey /David White MIXV GBR DNF

Long Score Course

1 Dany Schulthess /Lukas Schulthess M Sul 12:56:22
2 Philip Hodgson/Mandy Goth MIXV GBR 13:22:39
3 Simon Caldwell/Carmen Elphick MIXV GBR 12:40:12
4 Nicole Mealing/Andrew Brown MIX AUS 13:03:33
5 Graham Cleminson/Charlie Elliot MV GBR 12:06:31
6 Jeremy Terry/Nikolas Jagodzinski M GBR 13:00:08
7 Daniel Murphy /Helen Murphy MIX GBR 13:42:43
8 Colin Dutkiewicz/Marian Elliott MIX GBR 12:12:20
9 John Williams/Janet Hill MIXV GBR 13:00:17
10 Tobias Hawelka/Peter BuRlehner M GER 13:09:39
11 Elsie Horne/Benjamin Edwards MIX GBR 13:26:30
12 Erik Jon Exley/Hiedi Exley MIXV GBR 10:04:51
13 Andreas Weiser/Barbara Seidel MIXV GER 12:33:04
NC Amy Macfarlane/Abigail Florence Smith F GBR 12:17:25
14 Alexander Probst/Christoph Latzko-Funfstiick M GER 11:45:16
15 Nico Gross/Paula ljzerman F GER 12:08:07
16 Joe Cavanagh/Vinny O'Neill MV ESP 12:40:14
17 Jack Morgan/David Lucy M GBR 12:01:30
18 Roberta Giubilini/Samuel Reynolds Adatto MIX GBR 12:42:53
NC Andrew Parrish/Lowri Mumford MIX GBR 12:47:05
19 Benjamin Mrohs/Ingrid Hihn MIX 12:10:36
20 Chris Smart/lan Moffatt MV FRA 12:58:04
21 Gary Robertson/Phil Atkinson M GER 12:06:41



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
NC
31
32

Joe Beker/David Underhill

Hideki Mori/Seiji Okuno

Tomasz Szymczak/Dariusz Grygiel
Katy Rehal/Sharon Skidmore

Mareen Kalis/Julia Klein

Maximilian Geier/Manfred Geier
Wojtek Szymczak/Julian Dabrowski
Holger Wiegleb/Ralf Philippin

David Belchamber/Aaron Belchamber
Francis Young/UB Holmgaard
Andreas Friede/Martin Briining
Florian Gampert/Rainer Jung

Markus Brahmer/Markus Huska
Victoria Blackburn/Claire James

Su Sundmaker/Astrid Kneip

Markus Brahmer/Markus Huska

Grit Sommerschuh/Christian Homburg

Short Score Course
Antti Jokiluoma/Villeveikka Koivumaa
Sophie Street/Zak Ajjane
Katie Sillars/David Lowe
Tom Shimell/James Cackett
Henry Morgan/Alexandra Holderness
Rowan Newman/lan Collins
Iracema Braun/Andreas Slabik
Thorsten Bauer/Antje Bauer
Sarah Schulz/Hannah Schmidt
Neil Atkinson/Jason McKay
Catharine Gray/Michael Gray
Nick Beaumont-Wraith/Jon Godfrey
Matthew Townson/Harry Townson
Lamees Hoteit/Maria Flouti
Colette Sangwin/Jeremy Henshaw
Frithjof Marten/Heike Wittneben

MV
FV

=LKL

MV

MIX

MV

FV
MV
MIX

GBR
JPN
POL
GBR
GER
GER
POL
GER
GBR
DEN
GER
GER

GBR
GER

GER

FIN

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
BRA
GER
GER
GER
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF
DNF

13:01:46
11:34:27
11:26:51
11:20:26
08:39:20
10:47:29
12:53:18
13:25:27
10:40:18
09:53:18
12:08:05
09:32:44

07:54:48
07:50:46
08:20:17
09:35:02
09:18:33
08:14:36
09:13:09
07:52:14
08:31:09
10:09:51
06:48:58
10:17:28
10:41:18



Its

Race
Points D1 Time D1 Points D2 Time D2 Points

07:34:54 05:39:42
08:04:25 05:54:04
07:58:11 06:16:50
07:57:25
09:58:59
05:50:55 03:58:54
05:53:35 04:02:50
05:14:48 03:43:55
06:22:54 04:41:12
07:02:06 04:06:49
07:34:47 05:13:23
08:00:58 04:49:26
07:31:08 05:33:10
07:36:52 05:42:08
07:54:08 03:02:23
07:47:53 07:47:50
05:33:31
07:48:56 05:34:25
03:40:29
1208 07:05:01 688 05:51:21 520
1146 07:01:57 556 06:20:42 368
1045 06:40:58 560 05:59:14 390
1016 06:57:02 570 06:06:31 446
1006 06:04:35 560 06:01:56 446
936 07:06:21 506 05:53:47 430
909 06:55:39 560 06:47:04 314
869 06:18:05 510 05:54:15 350
859 07:26:16 426 05:34:01 240
784 06:32:11 510 06:37:28 274
770 06:46:34 500 06:39:56 270
769 06:04:55 430 03:59:56 190
759 06:49:15 390 05:43:49 270
754 06:14:36 510 06:02:49 244
734 05:32:34 430 06:12:42 304
733 06:57:45 410 05:10:22 250
720 06:50:52 470 05:49:22 250
680 06:05:27 430 05:56:03 250
680 06:32:55 460 06:09:58 220
668 06:26:15 460 06:20:50 208
646 06:37:32 370 05:33:04 270
644 06:55:12 490 06:02:52 154

640 06:49:03 400 05:17:38 240



624
620
610
608
570
570
536
506
500
444
442
410
330

730
640
580
564
560
550
488
471
418
368
336
330
200

06:53:58
05:42:47
06:08:18
05:45:16
04:56:18
05:35:15
07:26:30
07:15:04
05:16:51
06:04:32
04:54:05
06:24:21

06:25:51
06:08:33
07:31:29
07:18:21

04:10:03
04:30:02
04:53:39
05:52:25
05:19:35
04:49:08
05:51:20
04:21:06
05:21:13
06:50:31
04:03:45
06:34:46
07:04:08

07:41:12
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380
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376
328
230
280
340
330

430
310
466
242

400
390
340
284
320
390
226
250
236
138
170
130

60

06:07:48
05:51:40
05:18:33
05:35:10
03:43:02
05:12:14
05:26:48
06:10:23
05:23:27
03:48:46
07:14:00
03:08:23
06:19:54
07:09:36
05:53:12

04:55:36

03:44:45
03:20:44
03:26:38
03:42:37
03:58:58
03:25:28
03:21:49
03:31:08
03:09:56
03:19:20
02:45:13
03:42:42
03:37:10
02:42:26
03:05:37
03:15:44

214
240
240
220
190
240
160
178
270

90
102

80
330

330
250
240
280
240
160
230
190
170
230
110
200
140



OMM Alps 2019 - OMM Alps Day 2

September 01, 2019

OVERALL RESULTS

Long score
Pos  No. Name Team Cat E1 Pos E2 Pos Total Time
st 58 Dany Schulthess /Lukas Schulthess  OLC Kapreolo M 688 (1) 520 (1) 1208 12:56:22
2nd 48 Nicole Mealing/Andrew Brown A Brootol Mountain Adventure MIX 570 (2) 446 (3) 1016 13:03:33
3rd 39 Graham Cleminson/Charlie Elliot MV 560 (3) 446 (2) 1006 12:06:31
4th 30 Simon Caldwell/Carmen Elphick York Alpine Club MIXV 560 (4) 390 (5) 950 12:40:12
5th 69 Jeremy Terry/Nikolas Jagodzinski M 506 (9) 430 (4) 936 13:00:08
6th 38 Philip Hodgson/Mandy Goth Todmorden Harriers MIXV 556 (6) 368 (6) 924 13:22:39
7th 40 Daniel Murphy /Helen Murphy Afterwork Athletes MIX 560 (5) 314 (9) 874 13:42:43
8th 24 Colin Dutkiewicz/Marian Elliott MIX 510 (7) 350 (7) 860 12:12:20
9th 78 Markus Brahmer/Markus Huska ALPS 2019 Team Anmeldung (# MV 466 (13) 330 (8) 796 13:51:23
10th 54 Tobias Hawelka/Peter BuRRlehner herr tope auf abwegen M 510 (8) 274 (11) 784 13:09:39
11th 36 Elsie Horne/Benjamin Edwards Hunters Bog Trotters MIX 500 (10) 270 (15) 770 13:26:30
n/c 37 Amy Macfarlane/Abigail Florence S F 510 244 (19) 754 12:17:25
12th 50 Alexander Probst/Christoph Latzko- ~ Maulhelden M 430 (15) 304 (10) 734 11:45:16
13th 43 Joe Cavanagh/Vinny O'Neill MV 470 (12) 250 (17) 720 12:40:14
14th 44 Jack Morgan/David Lucy Hackney Irons M 430 (17) 250 (18) 680 12:01:30
15th 35 Roberta Giubilini’'Samuel Reynolds The Adattos MIX 460 (14) 220 (26) 680 12:42:53
n/c 27 Andrew Parrish/Lowri Mumford MIX 460 208 (28) 668 12:47:05
16th 29 John Williams/Janet Hill Pennine Fell Runners MIXV 426 (19) 240 (23) 666 13:00:17
17th 49 Nico Gross/Paula ljzerman Berten's Babes F 410 (21) 250 (16) 660 12:08:07
18th 57 Andreas Weiser/Barbara Seidel laufSinn Team 1 MIXV 390 (23) 270 (14) 660 12:33:04
19th 32 Chris Smart/lan Moffatt The Adventure Project MV 490 (11) 154 (33) 644 12:58:04
20th 42 Gary Robertson/Phil Atkinson M 400 (22) 240 (21) 640 12:06:41
21st 63 Benjamin Mrohs/Ingrid Hihn MIX 370 (28) 270 (13) 640 12:10:36
22nd 28 Joe Beker/David Underhill M 410 (20) 214 (27) 624 13:01:46
23rd 34 Erik Jon Exley/Hiedi Exley Erik & Hiedi the Vikings MIXV 430 (16) 190 (30) 620 10:04:51
24th 41 Hideki Mori/Seiji Okuno M 380 (25) 240 (24) 620 11:34:27
25th 47 Tomasz Szymczak/Dariusz Grygiel Poland- Poznan MV 370 (27) 240 (22) 610 11:26:51
26th 51 Florian Gampert/Rainer Jung fumtu M 380 (24) 190 (29) 570 08:39:20
27th 55 Maximilian Geier/Manfred Geier Kraxlmax| & Kampfmampf M 330 (30) 240 (20) 570 10:47:29
28th 45 Wojtek Szymczak/Julian Dabrowski ~ Polish Scouts M 376 (26) 160 (32) 536 12:53:18
20th 26 Katy Rehal/Sharon Skidmore Mid Essex Casuals FV 300 (34) 220 (25) 520 11:20:26
30th 59 Holger Wiegleb/Ralf Philippin Laufsinn2 - die Orientierungslose MV 328 (32) 178 (31) 506 13:25:27
31st 23 David Belchamber/Aaron Belchamb M 230 (37) 270 (12) 500 10:40:18
32nd 53 Andreas Friede/Martin Briining Brothers in Nature M 340 (29) 102 (34) 442 12:08:05
33rd 8 Mareen Kalis/Julia Klein Saisonpause Deluxe F 330 (31) 80 (35) 410 09:32:44
n/c 25 Francis Young/UB Holmgaard Team Younggaard MIX 280 (35) 90 370 09:53:18

46 Victoria Blackburn/Claire James Victorie F 430 (18) mCE - 13:35:27

56 Grit Sommerschuh/Christian Hombu  Team Sommerburg MIX 242 (36) mCE - 12:13:57

52 Su Sundmaker/Astrid Kneip Bergzicken FV 310 (33) mCE - 12:01:45
Short score
Pos  No. Name Team Cat E1 Pos E2 Pos Total Time
1st 67 Antti Jokiluoma/Villeveikka Koivuma  Finn-Sisu M 400 (1) 330 (1) 730 07:54:48
2nd 66 Sophie Street/Zak Ajjane MIX 390 (2) 250 (3) 640 07:50:46
n/c 61 Katie Sillars/David Lowe MONSTER MUNCH MIX 340 240 (4) 580 08:20:17
3rd 70 Tom Shimell/James Cackett M 284 (5) 280 (2) 564 09:35:02
4th 62 Henry Morgan/Alexandra Holdernes  Team RMR London MIX 320 (4) 240 (5) 560 09:18:33
5th 72 Rowan Newman/lan Collins Roxi M 390 (3) 160 (11) 550 08:14:36
6th 75 Iracema Braun/Andreas Slabik ECOSPIRIT MIX 226 (8) 230 (7) 456 09:13:09
7th 76 Thorsten Bauer/Antje Bauer MIX 250 (6) 190 (9) 440 07:52:14
8th 71 Sarah Schulz/Hannah Schmidt Splirnasen F 236 (7) 170 (10) 406 08:31:09
9th 33 Neil Atkinson/Jason McKay M 138 (10) 230 (6) 368 10:09:51
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OMM Alps 2019 - OMM Alps Day 2

September 01, 2019

OVERALL RESULTS
Short score
Pos  No. Name Team Cat E1 Pos E2 Pos Total Time
10th 60 Nick Beaumont-Wraith/Jon Godfrey M 130 (11) 200 (8) 330 10:17:28
11th 65 Catharine Gray/Michael Gray MIXV 170 (9) 110 (13) 280 06:48:58
12th 68 Matthew Townson/Harry Townson M 60 (12) 140 (12) 200 10:41:18
13 Lamees Hoteit/Maria Flouti THE CURLY GURLIES F - mCE -
100 Test M - mCE -
73 Frithjof Marten/Heike Wittneben MIXV mCB 80 (14) - 10:56:56
2 Colette Sangwin/Jeremy Henshaw MIXV - 80 -
A Course
Pos  No. Name Team Cat E1 Pos E2 Pos Total
1st 4 Stefan Schonenberger/Jonas Schénen  Schoénenbergerei M 07:34:54 (1) 05:39:42 (1) 13:14:36
2nd 1 Jonathan Whilock/Bryan Carr Team oatcakes MV 08:04:25 (3) 05:54:04 (2) 13:58:29
3rd 7 Roman Freitag/Markus Buchtele M 07:58:11 (2) 06:16:50 (3) 14:15:01
2 Colette Sangwin/Jeremy Henshaw MIXV w1 m8-2 - -
5 Rob Smart/Nicki Adams MIX m9-11 - -
B Course
Pos  No. Name Team Cat E1 Pos E2 Pos Total
n/c 80 Frederico Caldini/lrene Pozzebon MIX 05:14:48 (1)  03:43:55 08:58:43
st 17 Kathleen Aubrey /David White Lost in translation MIXV 05:50:50 (2) 03:40:29 (1) 09:31:19
2nd 16 Harry Fox/Joseph Kingdon M 05:50:55 (3) 03:58:54 (2) 09:49:49
n/c 22 Beat Biichi/Leila Riesch Muskelkater scho vor em Start MIX 05:53:35 04:02:50 (3) 09:56:25
3rd 21 Christophe Gary/Michael Steffens Like fun, just different M 06:22:54 (4) 04:41:12 (5) 11:04:06
4th 3 James Turner/Gillian Wasson MIX 07:02:06 (5) 04:06:49 (4) 11:08:55
5th 19 Padraig Brady/Jiirgen Gerstner Rheinfall M 07:34:47 (7) 05:13:23 (7) 12:48:10
6th 20 Stefan Gasser/Jens Gyger GYGA M 08:00:58 (10) 04:49:26 (6) 12:50:24
7th 6 Caroline Dent/Garreth Dent MIX 07:31:08 (6) 05:33:10 (8) 13:04:18
n/c 10 Douglas Begg/Tony Mate M 07:36:52 05:42:08 (11) 13:19:00
5 Rob Smart/Nicki Adams MIX - 05:33:31 (9) -
79 Stephanie Dammig/Torston Sporcke APLS 2019 Team Anmeldung (# MIX m2 m4-5 05:34:25 (10) -
9 Lloyd Exley/Christopher Deacon M 07:47:53 (8) m1-11 -
18 David Matthews/Andrew Nethercott M 07:54:08 (9) m3-10 -
14 Quentin Garcia/Johan Duval Energy and Wisdom M rtd - -
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OMM Alps 2019 - Veteral Handicap Results

Position Name 1

Long Score
1 Philip Hodgson
2 Simon Caldwell
3 Graham Cleminson
4 John Williams
5 Erik Jon Exley
6 Chris Smart
7 Andreas Weiser
8 Joe Cavanagh
9 Tomasz Szymczak
10 Katy Rehal
11 Holger Wiegleb

Short Score
1 Catharine Gray
Position Name 1l

A Course
1 Jonathan whilock

B Course
1 Kathleen Aubrey

Name 2

Mandy Goth
Carmen Elphick
Charlie Elliot
Janet Hill

Hiedi Exley

lan Moffatt
Barbara Seidel
Vinny O'Neill
Dariusz Grygiel
Sharon Skidmore
Ralf Philippin

Michael Gray

Name 2

Bryan Carr

David White

Category

MIXV
MIXV
MV
MIXV
MIXV
MV
MIXV
MV
MV
FV
MV

MIXV

Category

MV

MV

Time

13:22:39
12:40:12
12:06:31
13:00:17
10:04:51
12:58:04
12:33:04
12:40:14
11:26:51
11:20:26
13:25:27

06:48:58

Time

13:58:29

09:31:19

Score

924
950
1006
666
620
644
660
720
610
520
506

280

Vet Score

1146
1045
1026
859
769
760
759
756
708
608
557

336

Vet Time

12:26:15

07:37:03



